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I: The report of passive data                
      

 
                            Angilent E5071C 

 
 
 
 
VSWR  parameter L  
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Efficiency  
L  

Frequency MHz  Efficiency Gain (dBi) Efficiency 
(dB ) 

2400 

2410 

2420 

2430 

2440 

2450 

2460 

2470 

2480 

Average value 

 
 
 
3D Antenna radiation pattern: 
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Antenna radiation pattern: 
Theta=90.00deg 

Phi=90.00deg 

Phi=0.00deg 
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VSWR  parameter R  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Efficiency  
 

R 

Frequency MHz  Efficiency Gain (dBi) Efficiency 
(dB ) 

2400 

2410 

2420 

2430 

2440 

2450 

2460 

2470 

2480 

Average value 
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Antenna radiation pattern: 
Theta=90.00deg 

Phi=90.00deg 

Phi=0.00deg 
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3D Antenna radiation pattern: 

 
 
 
II 3D Active test report of antenna 
 

 
 
 

 
OTA Standard Chamber 
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III Matching circuit 

Left  

Right  

Remove the grounding spring 

Remove the grounding spring 
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IV Environmental treatment 
 
1 Twist the battery cable for 3-4 turns and place it in the direction of the speaker 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2 After disassembling the problematic prototype, it was found that the wiring was different 
from the previous version, and if the wiring was bent and protruded too much, it would come 
into contact with the upper motherboard, affecting data and consistency. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
11 

3 Reassemble, press the bottom shell of the ribbon cable down in the middle and fix it with 
glue, so that there is not too much coupling between the upper ribbon cable and the 
motherboard. After reassembly, the data is normal. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The upper cable section is bent on the 
BTB base and does not exceed the base 
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V Structure file  
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